••
Small Size 2.50” x 4.25” x 0.96”
•
Low Leakage Current
•
Medical Safety Agency Approvals
•
Both Line and Neutral Fused

•
Intelligent Design Quality Product
XPiQ inc.
PH: 508 429.9883
FAX: 800 226.2100
Email: sales@xpiq.com
Holliston, MA 01746  USAwww.XPiQ.com
1. All multiple output models may be operated at no-load, but output regulation will increase to 10%.
2. Ripple and noise measured with 20 MHz bandwidth with 10 µF electrolytic in parallel with 0.1 µF ceramic.
3. Regulation includes line and load regulation and set point accuracy.
Notes
•
Output Power Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Model
Maximum Vnom Imax Imin Reg.(3) Vnom. Imax Imin Reg.(3) Vnom Imax Imin Reg.(3) Number
28 W 5.1 V 5.5 A 0.0 A 2% PBM25US05
28 W 12.0 V 2.3 A 0.0 A 1% PBM25US12
28 W 15.0 V 1.9 A 0.0 A 1% PBM25US15
28 W 24.0 V 1.2 A 0.0 A 1% PBM25US24
28 W 28.0 V 1.0 A 0.0 A 1% PBM25US28
25 W 5.1 V 2.5 A 0.4 A 3% +12 V 1.5 A 0.2 A 5% PBM25UD01
25 W 5.1 V 2.5 A 0.4 A 3% +24 V 0.8 A 0.1 A 5% PBM25UD02
25 W 5.1 V 2.5 A 0.4 A 3% +12 V 1.5 A 0.2 A 5% -12 V 0.2 A 0.05 A 4% PBM25UT01
25 W 5.1 V 2.5 A 0.4 A 3% +15 V 1.0 A 0.1 A 5% -15 V 0.2 A 0.05 A 4% PBM25UT02
25 W 5.1 V 2.5 A 0.4 A 3% +24 V 0.8 A 0.1 A 5% -12 V 0.2 A 0.05 A 4% PBM25UT03
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS PBM25
PIN CONNECTIONS
Pin Function
1 Return